
NEW CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 
New Service Lines / Main Line Extensions 
 
Metro New Service Delivery -- Albuquerque, Rio Rancho, Belen, Los Lunas 
Phone: 505‐697‐3118 

• Service Lines – abqmetronsd@tecoenergy.com  

• Supervisor – Danna Dominguez danna.dominguez@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager -- Ruben Sosa ruben.sosa@nmgco.com 
 
Santa Fe  
Phone 505-473-7229 

• Service Lines – Roxann Clark Roxann.Clark@nmgco.com  

• Main Line Extensions 
o Claire Conlon Claire.Conlon@nmgco.com  
o Anita Hernandez Anita.Hernandez@nmgco.com  
o Alana Gonzales Alana.Gonzales@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager – Jeff Moya Jeff.Moya@nmgco.com  
 
Espanola / Taos 
Phone 505-870-2386 

• Designer – Chris Baca Christopher.Baca@nmgco.com 

• Area Manager -- Jeff Moya Jeff.Moya@nmgco.com 
 
Farmington / Chama / Cuba  
Phone 505-870-2386 

• Construction Supervisor – Roman Castillo Roman.Castillo@nmgco.com  

• Designer – Jessica Southern Jessica.Southern@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager – R.J.. Dunahoo Rufe.Dunahoo@nmgco.com    
 
Gallup / Grants 
Phone 505-697-6759 

• Construction Supervisor – Irma Bustamante Irma.Bustamante@nmgco.com 

• Area Manager – R.J. Dunahoo Rufe.Dunahoo@nmgco.com  
 
Roswell / Artesia  
Phone: 575-625-6380 

• Construction Supervisor – Danny Mendoza Danny.Mendoza@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager -- Mike Perez Mike.Perez@nmgco.com  
 
Carlsbad / Lovington  
Phone: 575-763-8463 

• Construction Coordinator -- Eric Santillan Eric.Santillan@nmgco.com  

• Construction Supervisor -- Ronnie Higgins Ronald.Higgins@nmgoco.com  

• Area Manager -- Mike Perez Mike.Perez@nmgco.com  
  
Clovis / Tucumcari / Clayton   
Phone: 575-763-8429 
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• Construction Coordinator – Teddy Bargas Teddy.Bargasjr@nmgco.com  

• Construction Supervisor -- John D. Gutierrez John.Gutierrez@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager – Dustin Siliceo Dustin.Siliceo@nmgco.com 
 
Alamogordo  
Phone 575-443-6412 

• Operations Supervisor – Orlando Martinez Orlando.Martinez@nmgco.com  

• Designer – Edward Balderrama Edwardo.Balderama@nmgco.com   

• Area Manager – Lucio Garcia Lucio.Garcia@nmgco.com  
 
Anthony  
Phone 575-697-5405 

• Operations Supervisor – Gabe Ortiz Gabriel.Ortiz@nmgco.com  

• Construction Coordinator – Robbyn Juarez Robbyn.Juarez@nmgco.com   

• Area Manager – Lucio Garcia Lucio.Garcia@nmgco.com 
 
Silver City  
Phone 575-956-1414 

• Operations Supervisor – Brian Koger Brian.Koger@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager – Lucio Garcia Lucio.Garcia@nmgco.com 
 
Truth or Consequences  
Phone 575-697-5307 

• Operations Supervisor – Josh Moore Joshua.Moore@nmgco.com  

• Area Manager – Lucio Garcia Lucio.Garcia@nmgco.com 
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